Sir,
To (By e-mail).
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,
All the Regional Transport Officers in
Tamil Nadu,
All the Motor Vehicles Inspector of Unit
Offices,
Letter No, Oo9882-HB2-2024, Dated: 15.04'2024

h1 5t Ph es
nBa a re Ka rn ta a ka 65 00 873 T oe of vehicle cate - two WheelerLl Ca o4 e of bodT Solo
5 Month and ear of manufactu re per codificationsAs
6 No. of linders NA
7 Chassis nu mber licableAsa
8 ngine number or
er.in the case of battery
ted vehicle
E
numb
o era
motor As applicable
9 Fuel used rated VehicleBatte o e10. HP BHP
11. Maximum power .67 Kw @ 550 rpm2
a( ) Max. Th irty Minutes power Kw @ 350 rpm2.49
12. Cubic ca aci
13. flMa ek rs c Sa s tca on los -Pro rated VehicleBatteDi o e74. Wheel base 1430 mm
15. Seatin ca ac 1 in all
16. Colour Asa licable
77. ULW htunladen wer 136.6 + 2 K s18. G.V.W. (G
or RLW
ross vehicle weight)
(Registered laden
as certified by the
ctu re r
weight)
ma nufa
249 Kgs.
19.
a Front axle 90-72 54190
b Rear axle 90-12 54J90
20. Iste Axlred we Ie ht
a Front Axle Faw 94.2 K S
b Rear Axle Raw 154.7 K s.27.
a Overall len th 1960 mm
b Rear over han
Overall width 7L5+5
d htOverall het 1125 mm
e Min. round cleara nce 150 mmSpeed Limiting Function &
edMa Pre Set S
54.5 Kmph
2.
Floor, Innovations,
c.
mm
2T,
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicre by the Assrstantsecretary-Ill and based on the type approval cer ficate number CATB, oo53.
Dated; 16'01.2024 issued by the testing agency rcAT Gurugram, it is certified
that the vehicre compries with the provisions of motor vehicre act lggg and rures
made there under.
AI the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities areinstructed to register the vehicre, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicres act, lgg8 and rures made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
A',the Zonar Joint rransport commissioners and the Zonar Deputy Transport
commissioners are requested to acknowredge the receipt of the circurar. They arealso requested to obtain and keep the acknowredgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.
Sd/-M.K, Suresh Kumar,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rjles)
cuindy, Chennai _ 600 032.
I /By orderl I
an
nt Secretary-III,